

2024 CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

The Real Estate Council TREC Community Investors TREC PAC

Kim Butler – Chairman, Nominating Committee **DEADLINE:** Monday, July 31, 2023

TREC's Board Members will support the work of The Real Estate Council organizations by providing mission-based leadership and strategic governance. Board Members must also commit to financially support TREC through membership, charitable giving, and commit to a 3-year term.

The Real Estate Council is a 501(c)(6) membership organization, founded in 1990, as the commercial real estate membership organization for the North Texas region.

The Real Estate Council Mission Statement

The Real Estate Council cultivates relationships in the commercial real estate industry to catalyze community investment, influence policy, propel careers and develop the leaders of tomorrow.

We believe relationships are the lifeblood of career success, civic responsibility, and community investment.

TREC focuses on leadership development, public policy, and community investment.

TREC Community Investors is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit charitable organization.

TREC Community Investors Mission Statement

TREC Community Investors joins forces with underserved communities to invest in the disinvested, energize neighborhoods, and change lives. Through access to flexible capital and real estate expertise, we make an unwavering commitment to build a lasting impact in the communities we serve.

For almost 30 years, TREC Community Investors has made catalytic investments and engaged with over 250 nonprofit organizations dedicated to transforming Dallas. TREC Community Investors is the next generation of community support that builds on the long history of community assistance established by the TREC Foundation and TREC Community Fund while taking that work to the next level with an even greater vision for place-based neighborhood revitalization. The only organization of its kind, Community Investors combines financial capital with human capital to create equitable development through revitalization in Dallas' most underserved neighborhoods.

TREC PAC is the advocacy arm of TREC. It is a legally formed PAC under the laws of the State of Texas. By acting today, we further our mission for the future. TREC PAC is dedicated to supporting and influencing public policy issues on a local and statewide level. By educating our members

on current issues, we work to impact the commercial real estate industry, long-term job growth and the quality of life for all. In addition to standard TREC board member requirements, a minimum PAC contribution of \$1,000 is required of all PAC board members.

In making your nomination, please consider the following characteristics of an effective board member:

- > To serve as a member of the Boards of Directors, individuals must be a senior executive of a member company
- > Should demonstrate a high level of interest in community affairs, having served in significant volunteer roles with other organizations and/or The Real Estate Council.
- > Support the organization through TREC Membership at the Investor (\$1,200), Partner (\$5000), Principal (\$12,000), Stakeholder (\$17,500) or Founder (\$22,500) level.
- Support TREC Community Investors Mission through sponsorship of FightNight and/or Casino Night (charitable giving). And/or contribute to the TREC Community Investors with a gift of \$10,000 or more.

If you know an individual who would qualify as a board member, please submit his or her name and background to us **no later than Monday**, **July 31**, **2023**, **self-nominations are accepted**. Please use this important opportunity as a member to help your organization perpetuate its great leadership!

Name	Company	Title	Phone Number	Email	Which Board?
Please attach the candidate's bio or resume					
Nominated by:					

Please email your nomination form to Linda McMahon at lmcmahon@recouncil.com.

For more information please visit:

https://recouncil.com/ https://treccommunityinvestors.org/